This is the PDF file of catalog No.C02E-6 C02E6.pdf 00.7.18
83
13
CHIP MONOLITHIC CERAMIC CAPACITOR
for High-voltage Low Dissipation Type GHM1000 Series
■ Features
1. Murata's original internal electrode structure rea-
   lizes high Flash-over Voltage.

Rated Voltage
(V)
TC Code
Capacitance
(pF)
Length L
(mm)
Width W
(mm)
Thickness T
(mm)
Electrode g
(mm)
Electrode e
(mm)
GHM1030R101K630 DC630 R 100 +10,-10% 3.2 1.6 1.0 1.5 min. 0.3 min.
GHM1030R151K630 DC630 R 150 +10,-10% 3.2 1.6 1.0 1.5 min. 0.3 min.
GHM1030R221K630 DC630 R 220 +10,-10% 3.2 1.6 1.0 1.5 min. 0.3 min.
GHM1030R331K630 DC630 R 330 +10,-10% 3.2 1.6 1.0 1.5 min. 0.3 min.
GHM1030R471K630 DC630 R 470 +10,-10% 3.2 1.6 1.25 1.5 min. 0.3 min.
GHM1030R681K630 DC630 R 680 +10,-10% 3.2 1.6 1.25 1.5 min. 0.3 min.
GHM1030R102K630 DC630 R 1000 +10,-10% 3.2 1.6 1.25 1.5 min. 0.3 min.
GHM1030R470K1K DC1000 R 47 +10,-10% 3.2 1.6 1.0 1.5 min. 0.3 min.
GHM1030R680K1K DC1000 R 68 +10,-10% 3.2 1.6 1.0 1.5 min. 0.3 min.
GHM1030R101K1K DC1000 R 100 +10,-10% 3.2 1.6 1.0 1.5 min. 0.3 min.
GHM1030R151K1K DC1000 R 150 +10,-10% 3.2 1.6 1.0 1.5 min. 0.3 min.
GHM1030R221K1K DC1000 R 220 +10,-10% 3.2 1.6 1.0 1.5 min. 0.3 min.
GHM1030R331K1K DC1000 R 330 +10,-10% 3.2 1.6 1.0 1.5 min. 0.3 min.
GHM1030R471K1K DC1000 R 470 +10,-10% 3.2 1.6 1.25 1.5 min. 0.3 min.
GHM1030SL100D2K DC2000 SL 10 +0.5,-0.5pF 3.2 1.6 1.25 1.8 min. 0.3 min.
GHM1030SL120J2K DC2000 SL 12 +5,-5% 3.2 1.6 1.25 1.8 min. 0.3 min.
GHM1030SL150J2K DC2000 SL 15 +5,-5% 3.2 1.6 1.25 1.8 min. 0.3 min.
GHM1030SL180J2K DC2000 SL 18 +5,-5% 3.2 1.6 1.25 1.8 min. 0.3 min.
GHM1030SL220J2K DC2000 SL 22 +5,-5% 3.2 1.6 1.25 1.8 min. 0.3 min.
GHM1035SL270J2K DC2000 SL 27 +5,-5% 3.2 2.5 1.5 1.8 min. 0.3 min.
GHM1035SL330J2K DC2000 SL 33 +5,-5% 3.2 2.5 1.5 1.8 min. 0.3 min.
GHM1035SL390J2K DC2000 SL 39 +5,-5% 3.2 2.5 1.5 1.8 min. 0.3 min.
GHM1035SL470J2K DC2000 SL 47 +5,-5% 3.2 2.5 1.5 1.8 min. 0.3 min.
GHM1035SL560J2K DC2000 SL 56 +5,-5% 3.2 2.5 1.5 1.8 min. 0.3 min.
GHM1035SL680J2K DC2000 SL 68 +5,-5% 3.2 2.5 1.5 1.8 min. 0.3 min.
GHM1035SL820J2K DC2000 SL 82 +5,-5% 3.2 2.5 1.5 1.8 min. 0.3 min.
GHM1040SL121J2K DC2000 SL 120 +5,-5% 4.5 3.2 2.0 2.9 min. 0.3 min.
Continued on the following page.
E083.eps
This is the PDF file of catalog No.C02E-6 C02E6.pdf 00.7.18
84
13
Part Number
Rated Voltage
(V)
TC Code
Capacitance
(pF)
Length L
(mm)
Width W
(mm)
Thickness T
(mm)
Electrode g
(mm)
Electrode e
(mm)
Continued from the preceding page.
GHM1040SL151J2K DC2000 SL 150 +5,-5% 4.5 3.2 2.0 2.9 min. 0.3 min.
GHM1040SL181J2K DC2000 SL 180 +5,-5% 4.5 3.2 2.0 2.9 min. 0.3 min.
GHM1040SL221J2K DC2000 SL 220 +5,-5% 4.5 3.2 2.0 2.9 min. 0.3 min.
GHM1038SL100D3K DC3150 SL 10 +0.5,-0.5pF 4.5 2.0 2.0 2.9 min. 0.3 min.
GHM1038SL120J3K DC3150 SL 12 +5,-5% 4.5 2.0 2.0 2.9 min. 0.3 min.
GHM1038SL150J3K DC3150 SL 15 +5,-5% 4.5 2.0 2.0 2.9 min. 0.3 min.
GHM1038SL180J3K DC3150 SL 18 +5,-5% 4.5 2.0 2.0 2.9 min. 0.3 min.
GHM1038SL220J3K DC3150 SL 22 +5,-5% 4.5 2.0 2.0 2.9 min. 0.3 min.
GHM1038SL270J3K DC3150 SL 27 +5,-5% 4.5 2.0 2.0 2.9 min. 0.3 min.
GHM1038SL330J3K DC3150 SL 33 +5,-5% 4.5 2.0 2.0 2.9 min. 0.3 min.
GHM1038SL390J3K DC3150 SL 39 +5,-5% 4.5 2.0 2.0 2.9 min. 0.3 min.
GHM1038SL470J3K DC3150 SL 47 +5,-5% 4.5 2.0 2.0 2.9 min. 0.3 min.
GHM1038SL560J3K DC3150 SL 56 +5,-5% 4.5 2.0 2.0 2.9 min. 0.3 min.
GHM1038SL680J3K DC3150 SL 68 +5,-5% 4.5 2.0 2.0 2.9 min. 0.3 min.
GHM1038SL820J3K DC3150 SL 82 +5,-5% 4.5 2.0 2.0 2.9 min. 0.3 min.
GHM1040SL101J3K DC3150 SL 100 +5,-5% 4.5 3.2 2.5 2.9 min. 0.3 min.
E084.eps
This is the PDF file of catalog No.C02E-6 C02E6.pdf 00.7.18
1
Specifications and Test Methods